Shenzhen EAI Technology Co.,Ltd.
D
O
C
#
:0
1
.1

FIG 9 YDLIDAR G2 DEVICE INFORMATION
According to the protocol resolution: response length = 0x00000014, answer mode =
0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 20. The response is a single response
and the type code is 04. This type of response content satisfies the following data structure:
00 A5 5A 14 00 00  04 ‥‥
Start sign Length Mode Type code Content
FIG 8 CS XOR SEQUENCE
Copyright 2015-2021 EAI 9 / 13
FIG 10 YDLIDAR G2 DEVICE INFORMATION RESPONSE CONTENT DATA STRUCTURE
➢ Model number：One byte device model, such as the model code of G2 is 15;
➢ Firmware Version：2 bytes. The low byte is the major version number, and the high
byte is the minor version number;
➢ Hardware version：1 byte for hardware version;
➢ Serial number：16 bytes, the only factory serial number.
3.4 Health Status [A5 92]
When an external device sends a health status command (A5 92) to G2, G2 will give
back the status code of the device. The reply message is:
FIG 11 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF YDLIDAR G2 LIDAR EQUIPMENT HEALTH STATUS MESSAGE
According to the protocol resolution: response length = 0x00000003, answer mode =
0x0, type code = 0x06.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 3. This response is a single response
and the type code is 06. The type of reply content satisfies the following data structure:
FIG 12 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF DATA STRUCTURE OF HEALTH STATUS RESPONSE CONTENT OF YDLIDAR G2
EQUIPMENT
➢ Status code: 1 byte, each bit of this byte corresponds to the health information of
different modules, details as follows:
CHART 5 HEALTH STATUS CODE BIT DESCRIPTION
Bit Description
Bit0
Sensor status bit, used to judge the state of the image sensor:1 abnormal,0
normal
Bit1
Encode status bit, used to judge the status of the angle detection module:1
abnormal,0 normal
00 A5 5A 03 00 00  06 ‥‥
Start sign Length Mode Type Code Content
Byte offset 0 1 2
Status code
Erroe code
Copyright 2015-2021 EAI 10 / 13
Bit2
WiPwr status bit, used to judge the status of the wireless power supply module:1
abnormal,0 normal
Bit3
PD status bit, used to judge the status of the laser feedback voltage:1
abnormal,0 normal
Bit4
LD status bit, used to judge the state of the laser drive current:1 abnormal,0
normal
Bit5
Data status bit, used to judge whether the lidar data is normal:1 abnormal,0
normal
Bit[6:7] Reserved status bit
➢ Error code: 2 bytes, when there is a warning or error state, error code will output the
abnormal information of the corresponding module.
Note:  When obtaining health information, users only need to pay attention to the status code, not the
error code.
3.5 Scan Frequency Setting [A5 09/0A/0B/0C]
G2 provides multiple command interfaces for scanning frequency settings to increase
or decrease the system scan frequency.
CHART 6 SCAN FREQUENCY SETTING COMMAND DESCRIPTION
Commands Description
0xA509 Increase the current scan frequency of 0.1Hz
0xA50A Reduce the current scan frequency of 0.1Hz
0xA50B Increase the current scan frequency of 1Hz
0xA50C Reduce the current scan frequency of 1Hz
The above commands are the same type of commands and have the same message
structure. The scan frequency setting command has the following message structure:
FIG 13 YDLIDAR G2 SCAN FREQUENCY SETTING MESSAGE
According to the protocol resolution: response length = 0x00000004, answer mode =
0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 4; this response is a single response,
and the type code is 04. The response content represents the currently set scanning
frequency (Unit: Hz), and its solution formula is:
00 A5 5A 04 00 00  04 ‥‥
Start sign Length Mode Type code Content
Copyright 2015-2021 EAI 11 / 13
F =
AnswerData
100
Among them, AnswerData is converted to decimal data for response content (small-
endian mode) in Hertz (Hz)
3.6 Scan Frequency Acquisition [A5 0D]
This command is used to get the scan frequency (note that it is not a real-time
frequency). The message structure and response content are consistent with the scan
frequency setting command. Users can refer to the scan frequency setting [A5
09/0A/0B/0C]. This section does not describe it.
3.7 Ranging Frequency Acquisition [A5 D1]
This command is used to obtain the ranging frequency of the system. The message
structure and response content of this command are as follows:
FIG 14 YDLIDAR G2 RANGING FREQUENCY SETTING MESSAGE
According to the protocol analysis: response length = 0x00000001, response mode =
0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of bytes in the response content is 1; this response is a single
response, and the type code is 04. The response content of this command corresponds to
the system ranging frequency, as follows:
CHART 7 RANGING FREQUENCY SETTING RESPONSE CONTENT DESCRIPTION
Response content 0x00 0x01 0x02 0x03 0x04 0x05 0x06
Ranging frequency
(KHz)
4 5 8 9 10 16 18
3.8 Power-down Protection Switching [A5 D9]
If the lidar power supply and external equipment is not a shared power supply system,
please turn on the power-down protection mode to protect the Lidar.
Under this model, the scan command needs to be sent continuously and the
transmission interval should be less than 3s. If the command is sent interrupted or the
transmission interval is too long, the system will judge that the control terminal has been
00 A5 5A 04 00 00  04 00/01/02/03/04/05/06
Start sign Length Mode Type code Content
Copyright 2015-2021 EAI 12 / 13
powered down, which will trigger the power failure protection and stop the Lidar. This
command is a switch command. The message of the command is as follows:
FIG 15 YDLIDAR G2 POWER-DOWNPROTECTIONMESSAGE
According to the protocol resolution: response length = 0x00000001, answer mode =
0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 1. This response is a single response
and the type code is 04.
The response content of the command corresponds to the power-on protection mode
being turned on and off, 00 means that the power-down protection is enabled, and 01
means that the power-down protection is turned off.
Note:  In the power-down protection mode, the message structure of the scan command changes
slightly. Only when the scan command is sent for the first time in the stop state, there will be a
complete message structure. There is no start flag in the subsequent scan command. The
response length, response mode, and type code are only the response content.
3.9 Restart Command [A5 40]
When an external device sends a restart device command (A5 40) to G2, G2 enters a
soft reboot and the system restarts. This command does not answer.
3.10  Motor Speed Control
The G2 integrates the system's speed control into the system's command interface, not
the hardware interface. Users can change the speed of the motor by adjusting the scan
frequency. See the section on Scan Frequency Setting [A5 09/0A/0B/0C] for details. This
section does not elaborate.
 ATTENTION
During command interaction with G2, Except for the stop command (A5 65), other
commands cannot be interacted in the scan mode, which may easily lead to message
parsing errors.
00 A5 5A 01 00 00  04 00/01
Start sign Length Mode Type code Content
Copyright 2015-2021 EAI 13 / 13